
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003594-2021 

Tender

Contracted Local Bus Service Routes

Halton Borough Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract notice  

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-003594

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029572  

Published 23 February 2021, 3:16pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Halton Borough Council

Municipal Building, Kingsway,

Widnes

WA8 7QF

Email

procurement@halton.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3033334300

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003594-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003594-2021
mailto:procurement@halton.gov.uk


Page 2 to 5

NUTS code

UKD6 - Cheshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.halton.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.mytenders.co.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1966

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.3) Communication

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://www.the-chest.org.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Contracted Local Bus Service Routes

http://www.halton.gov.uk
https://www.mytenders.co.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1966
https://www.the-chest.org.uk/


Page 3 to 5

II.1.2) Main CPV code

60112000 - Public road transport services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Halton Borough Council is seeking to establish a Dynamic Purchasing System (DPS) for the
provision of Local Bus Service Routes. The DPS will be used to procure all contracted bus
services, and shuttle services by mini bus. It is intended to establish the DPS in accordance
with the Public Contract Regulations 2015, Regulations 74-76 (Light Touch).

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

60112000 - Public road transport services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD6 - Cheshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Halton Borough Council is seeking to establish a Dynamic Purchasing System (DPS) for the
provision of Local Bus Service Routes. The DPS will be used to procure all contracted bus
services, and shuttle services by mini bus. It is intended to establish the DPS in accordance
with the Public Contract Regulations 2015, Regulations 74-76 (Light Touch). All submissions
will be evaluated as detailed in the published document.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

In the case of framework agreements, provide justification for any duration exceeding 4
years:

This is a dynamic purchasing system run in accordance with PCR 2015, Reg 74-76 (Light
Touch) which gives the flexibility to open at points in the future.

IV.1.11) Main features of the award procedure

Requests to Participate will be evaluated and places awarded as detailed in the published
Invitation to Participate document.

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

29 March 2021

Local time

9:30am

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English



Page 5 to 5

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.3) Additional information

(MT Ref:222066)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Public Procurement Review Service

Cabinet Office

London

Email

publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3450103503

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-
and-remit

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-and-remit
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-and-remit
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement
	IV.1.11) Main features of the award procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-02T03:36:35+0100
	TCPDF




